CSM30
Modular Switched Mode
Converter / Limiter System
012-544-B2
Argus Technologies Ltd.  Visit www.argus.ca
Burnaby, British Columbia. Telephone: 604 436 5900  Fax: 604 436 1233
Argus Technologies reserves the right to make changes to the products and information contained in this document without notice.
Copyright 2008 Argus Technologies Ltd. Argus® is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

important to the performance or ease of use of the equipment are covered by a notation
that is in bold italics.
1.2 Argus Numbering system
Argus Technologies uses a eight digit drawing number system which is broken into three
blocks. The first three digits describe the category of the product e.g. rectifier or fuse panel.
The next three digits indicate the sequence in which the product number was allocated in a
particular category. The last two digits indicate the type of drawing e.g.:
l 05 .........Schematic
l 06 ..........Outline Drawing
l 20 .........Main Assembly
Argus uses a eight digit part numbering system for all components and sub assemblies.
Each part is covered by its own unique number. Due to the quantity categories will not be
listed within this manual.
012-544-C0 Rev B Page #2 of 15 ARGUS TECHNOLOGIES
2.0 GENERAL INFORMATION
2.1 Scope of the Manual
This instruction manual covers the installation, and operation of Argus Technologies' CSM
30/31/32/33 modular switched mode DC to DC converter systems. Both the converter mod-
ules and the accompanying cabinets are covered in this manual.
2.2 Product Description
The CSM 30/31/32/33 converters employ a high frequency switched mode conversion tech-
nique to provide two fully regulated DC outputs isolated from the DC inputs. Each module
plugs into a common cabinet. The cabinet provides external connections for input, output
and alarm interfaces. Additional modules can be plugged into the converter cabinet to in-
crease the system capacity and redundancy.
A complete converter system consists of one or more converter modules and a Redun-
dancy Control Module or an Alarm Module (CSM 31/33 only) installed in a common cabinet.
Additional converter modules can be added to the cabinet at time of ordering or at a later
time after the system has been installed.
The part numbers required for ordering converter systems or modules are as follows:
Description Part Number
CSM 30 Converter Cabinet, 23", -48V to 137V.........030-579-20
CSM 30 Converter Cabinet, 19", -48V to 137V.........030-588-20
CSM 31 Converter Cabinet, 19”, -48V to 137V.........030-597-20
CSM 31 Converter Cabinet, 23”, -48V to 137V.........030-600-20
CSM 32 Converter Cabinet, 23”, -48V to 137V.........030-609-20
CSM 33 Converter Cabinet, 23”, -48V to 137V.........030-610-20
CSM 30 Converter Power Module .............................012-544-20
CSM 31 Converter Power Module .............................012-520-20
CSM 32 Converter Power Module .............................012-545-20
CSM 33 Converter Power Module .............................012-546-20
Redundancy Control / Alarm Module (CSM 30-33) ...018-535-20
CSM 30-33 Converter Blank Module .........................747-101-20
Spare Parts List (CSM 30/32) ....................................012-544-G0
Spare Parts List (CSM 31/33) ....................................012-520-G0
The above information is accurate at time of publication. Consult factory for up-to-
date ordering information.
ARGUS TECHNOLOGIES 012-544-C0 Rev B Page #3 of 15
2.3 Converter Cabinet Features